# EMB Mission Bound AB Announces the Launch of EMB Remote Gaming Server (RGS): A New Era of Performance, Scalability, and User Experience

EMB Mission Bound AB (publ) (the "Company" or "EMB") (STO:EMB), a rising challenger in iGaming industry, is proud to announce the official launch of EMB RGS, an innovative, next-generation platform designed to provide superior performance, scalability, and an enhanced user experience. Released in February, the new platform is set to revolutionize how users interact with EMB's group of companies' services, introducing cutting-edge technologies and a redesigned interface for seamless operations.

## **Key Highlights of EMB RGS:**

#### New Framework: Microservice-Based Architecture

EMB RGS is built on a modern, microservice-based architecture, ensuring a more stable and reliable foundation. This framework supports higher scalability, allowing the platform to efficiently adapt to growing demands while maintaining cost-effectiveness, making it a future-proof solution for businesses of all sizes.

#### **Enhanced Performance**

Leveraging the latest technology to enhance the Company's tech stack, EMB RGS is designed to provide superior performance and scalability. It is capable of handling up to twice the concurrent transactions compared to its predecessor, Storm RGS. This significant improvement ensures that users can maintain seamless operations, even during periods of high demand, without disruption.

## Intuitive UI/UX Design

The revamped back-office interface features a brand-new design, focused on simplicity and usability. Every aspect of the user experience has been optimized to ensure that both new and existing users can navigate the platform with ease, improving overall efficiency and satisfaction.

"We are excited to introduce EMB RGS as the next step in our commitment to providing cutting-edge solutions that empower our users," said Chi Ho (Michael) Li, CEO of EMB Mission Bound. "With its new microservice architecture, enhanced performance, and improved user interface, EMB RGS will not only increase operational efficiency but also set the stage for continued innovation and growth."

The launch of EMB RGS marks a significant milestone for EMB as it continues to enhance its service offerings and respond to the evolving needs of its users. As part of its dedication to excellence, the Company is confident that EMB RGS will empower businesses to thrive in an increasingly competitive and fast-paced environment.

#### For more information

Andrea Wang
Public Relations and Communications Officer
EMB Mission Bound AB
andrea.wang@embplc.com
www.embplc.com

# The Company's Certified Advisor

Corpura Fondkommission AB

## **About the Company**

Founded in 2019 and formerly known as LL Lucky Games, EMB Mission Bound is pioneering a new era of connected entertainment. Focused on the gaming industry, we aim to connect businesses, their customers, and the excitement of play in innovative and transformative ways. The company is listed on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market under the ticker symbol EMB. For more information, please visit: www.embplc.com

## **Attachments**

EMB Mission Bound AB Announces the Launch of EMB Remote Gaming Server (RGS): A New Era of Performance, Scalability, and User Experience